ივ-23-2001 Docket No.: AG01171 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **3 SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) $_{\sf Y}$ Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 101645213 P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of reseiving party(ies): Board of Regents, The University of Texas System Name: IMMUNEX CORPORATION Internal Address: La ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: 3-6-01 Street Address: 51 University Street ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Seattle Other State: WA ZIP: 98101 Execution Date: January 21, 1998 **⊠** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,447,851 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Michael K. Kirschner Name: ____ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Law Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 51 University Street 8. Deposit account number: 09-0089 State: WA ZIP: 98101 City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Signature

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Michael K. Kirschner, Reg. No. 34,851

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, having a place of business at 201 West Seventh Street, Austin, Texas 78701 [hereinafter referred to as "the Board of Regents"], owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,447,851, entitled DNA ENCODING A CHIMERIC POLYPEPTIDE COMPRISING THE EXTRACELLULAR DOMAIN OF TNF RECEPTOR FUSED TO IGG, VECTORS, AND HOST CELLS and any invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Immunex Corporation, a corporation of Washington having a place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as "Immunex"), desires to own Regents' entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,447,851;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Board of Regents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Immunex, its lawful successors and assigns, the Board of Regents' entire right; title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,447,851, the invention claimed therein, all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application. The Board of Regents hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Immunex, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. The grant made hereby is subject to the provisions of the Assignment Agreement executed by the Board of Regents concurrently with this Assignment;

AND, THE BOARD OF REGENTS HEREBY further represents, warrants and covenants that the Board of Regents has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, the Board of Regents will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and the Board of Regents has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0997 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

By:

Name: Ray Farabee

Title: Vice Chancellor and General Counsel,

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

The Board of Regents, The University

of Texas System

Immunex Corporation

Name: Edward V. Fritzky

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0998